GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL.ENG.WING) A.H. VETERINARY DEPARTMENT MEGHALAYA : : SHILLONG

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed lumpsum tenders affixing Court Fee Stamp of Rs. 400/- (Rupees Four Hundred) only or Indian Postal Order (Crossed) equivalent amount payable to the Executive Engineer (C.E.W), A. H. & Vety. Deptt., Meghalaya, Shillong – 2 to be eventually drawn in P.W.D. F-2 Form are hereby invited for the **"Design, Supply, Construction, Installation, Erection, Testing and Commissioning and Guarantee test- run including all necessary Civil.** Mechanical, Instrumentation, and Electrical works etc. complete on a Turnkey basis for the Effluent Treatment Plant for 5000 LPD" at:- 1) Central Dairy , Ganol, Tura, and 2) Dairy Plant, Mooralong, Jowai at an Approx Estimated Amount of Rs. 19.50 lakhs each, from the Registered Class – 1 contractors of A. H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Shillong, and reputed firms having experience in such nature of works and the same will be received by the undersigned upto <u>3:00 p.m</u> of <u>8th.September.'2006</u>.

Non - Tribal Contractors have to obtain a Trading License from the respective District Council after obtaining the preliminary work order.

The National Dairy Development Board, Kolkata, who is the approved Consultant for these projects.

Detailed information, tender notice etc. may be obtained on application and on payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) only by cash upto <u>7th.September.'2006</u>.

Sd/- (Shri D. P. Chakravarty), Executive Engineer (C.E.W),
A. H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Shillong.

NO.VET: ENG: CONST-55/___ Copy to:-

1) The Commissioner and Secretary A. H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalya Shillong for information.

2) The Director of Printing & Stationery Meghalaya Gazette, Shillong with a request to arrange publication of the above Short Tender Notice in two consecutive issues of the Meghalaya Gazette.

____ Dated Shillong, the __

- 3) The Director of Information and Public Relation Meghalaya Shillong with a request to arrange publication of the above Short Tender Notice in One Issue of The Shillong Times and in any leading English All India Newspaper.
- 4) The Director A. H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya Shillong for information.
- 5) The Regional Manager (E.R), National Dairy Development Board, Block DIR, Sector II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata: 700091 for information.
- 6) The Deputy Director (Planning) A. H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya Shillong for information. He is requested to arrange the Advertisement in the Departmental Website.
- 7) The District Veterinary Officer, A. H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Jowai/Tura for information.
- 8) The A.D.D.O. Jowai/Tura for information.
- 9) The Assistant Engineer (C.E.W), A. H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Jowai/Tura for information.
- 10) C/S File.
- 11) Notice Board.
- 12) M/S

(Shri D. P. Chakravarty), Executive Engineer (C.E.W), A. H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Shillong.